SD9: General Mandate 2017
On 27 Apr 2017, Song Da 9 Joint Stock Company announced the General Mandate 2017 as follows:

Article 1: The annual General Meeting of Shareholders 2017 of Song Da 9 Joint Stock Company approved the following:

1. Reports on operation results of 2016, audit reports on financial statements of 2016 of the independent auditor and operation plan for 2017

Operation results of 2016

	No
	Indicator
	Unit
	Plan
	Realization
	Ratio

	1
	Production value
	VND 106
	1,120,000
	572,674
	51%

	2
	Revenue
	VND 106
	1,046,400
	473,364
	45%

	3
	Profit
	VND 106
	70,000
	35,721
	51%

	4
	Dividend payment 
	%
	12
	7
	58%


Operation plan for 2017

a. Main indicators

- Production value: 926 billion dongs

- Revenue: 835.5 billion dongs

- Dividend payment (expected): 10%

b. Investment 2017: 379,466 billion dongs

- Expansion of production: 314,982 billion dongs (Pake hydropower)

- Construction equipment strengthening: 64,484 billion dongs

2. 2016 reports of Supervisory Board and plan for 2017

3. 2016 reports of Board of Directors and plan for 2017

4. Plan for dividend payment and dividend payment for 2016

5. Reports on salary, remuneration for Board of Directors and Supervisory Board in 2016 and plan for 2017

6. Selecting an auditor to audit financial statements of 2017: A&C Auditing and Consulting Co., Ltd was selected

7. Approve amended and supplemented Charter of Song Da 7 Joint Stock Company 

8. This General Mandate took effect from 27 Apr 2017

